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WALLER VARSITY BASEBALL 2026 SCHEDULE

SCRIMMAGES
DATE TIME VISITORS HOME
Saturday January 31 12:00 PM Bryan Rudder Waller
Monday February 2 4:30 PM Waller Brenham
Friday February 6 4:00 PM Waller Montgomery
Monday February 9 4:00 PM Cy Falls Waller
Friday February 13 4:00 PM Katy Jordan Waller
Monday February 16 7:00 PM Bellville Waller (GAME)
TOURNAMENTS
DATE TIME TOURNAMENT HOME
Thurs-Sat February 19-21 TBA Katy Tournament Katy
Thurs-Sat Feb 26-28 TBA Lake Conroe Classic Willis/Montgomery
Thurs-Sat March 5-7 TBA Grand Oaks Tournament Grand Oaks
DISTRICT
DATE TIME VISITORS HOME
Tuesday March 10 2:00 PM Cy Woods Waller
Wednesday March 11 2:00 PM Waller Cy Woods
Tuesday March 17 7:00 PM Waller Cy Lakes
Friday March 20 7:00 PM Cy Lakes Waller
Tuesday March 24 7:00 PM Cy Ranch Waller
Friday March 27 7:00 PM Waller Cy Ranch
Saturday March 28 12:00 PM Huntsville Waller
Tuesday March 31 7:00 PM Waller Bridgeland
Thursday April 2 7:00 PM Bridgeland Waller
Tuesday April 7 7:00 PM Langham Creek Waller
Friday April 10 6:00 PM Waller Langham Creek
Tuesday April 14 7:00 PM Waller Cy Springs
Friday April 17 6:00 PM Cy Springs Waller
Tuesday April 21 7:00 PM Cy Park Waller
Friday April 24 7:00 PM Waller Cy Park

Head Coach: Rodney Loewe Superintendent: Bennie Mayes
Assistant Coach: Eric Geigley Chief of Secondary Schools Binal Patel

Sub Varsity Coach: Jager Lee g ‘ Principal: Chris Oldham
Sub Varsity Coach: Cade Bartlett Athletic Director Nekisha Durham
Head Athletic Trainer: Chris Aguilar District Athletic Secretary: Diana Jones

Asst Athletic Trainer: Alyssa Ramirez
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WALLER JV BASEBALL 2026 SCHEDULE

SCRIMMAGES
DATE TIME VISITORS HOME
Saturday January 31 10:00 AM Bryan Rudder Waller
Monday February 2 6:00 PM Brenham Waller
Friday February 6 6:00 PM Montgomery Waller
Monday February 9 6:00 PM Waller Cy Falls
Friday February 13 6:00 PM Waller Katy Jordan
Monday February 16 4:30PM Bellville Waller (GAME)
TOURNAMENTS
DATE TIME TOURNAMENT HOME
Thurs-Sat February 19-21 TBA Huntsville Tournament Huntsville
Thurs-Sat Feb 26-28 TBA Humble Tournament Humble
Thurs-Sat March 5-7 TBA College Station Tournament College Station
DISTRICT
DATE TIME VISITORS HOME
Monday March 9 4:00 p.m./6:00 p.mDH Cy Woods Waller
Tuesday March 17 4:00 p.m. Waller Cy Lakes
Friday March 20 4:00 p.m. Cy Lakes Waller
Tuesday March 24 4:00 p.m. Cy Ranch Waller
Friday March 27 4:00 p.m. Waller Cy Ranch
Tuesday March 31 4:00 p.m. Waller Bridgeland
Thursday April 2 4:00 p.m. Bridgeland Waller
Wednesday April 8 4:00 p.m/6:00p.mDH Langham Creek Waller
Wednesday April 15 4:00/6;00p.m DH Waller Cy Springs
Tuesday April 21 4:00 p.m. Cy Park Waller
Friday April 24 4:00 p.m. Waller Cy Park
Head Coach: Rodney Loewe —
Superintendent: Bennie Mayes
Assistant Coach: Eric Geigley
Sub Varsity Coach: Jager Lee Chief of Secondary Schools: Binal Patel
Sub Varsity Coach: Cade Bartlett Principal: Chris Oldham

Head Athletic Trainer:

Chris Aguilar

Asst Athletic Trainer:

Alyssa Ramirez

Athletic Director:

Nekisha Durham

District Athletic Secretary:

Diana Jones
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WALLER SOPHOMORE BASEBALL 2026 SCHEDULE

SCRIMMAGES
DATE TIME VISITORS HOME
Saturday January 31 4:00 p.m. Waller Tomball Memorial
Monday February 2 4:00 PM Brenham Waller
Friday February 6 4:00 PM Montgomery Waller
Monday February 9 4:00 PM Waller Cy Falls
Friday February 13 4:00 PM Waller Katy Jordan
GAME
DATE TIME VISITORS HOME
Monday February 23 4:00/6:00p.m.DH South Houston Waller
Friday March 20 5:00/7:00 p.m.DH Waller Katy Freeman
TOURNAMENTS
DATE TIME TOURNAMENT HOME
Thurs-Sat February 18-21 TBA Waller Tournament Waller
Friday February 27th 5:00/7:00 p.m. DH Waller Caney Creek(Games)
Thurs-Sat. March 5-7 TBA Oakridge Tournament Oakridge
DISTRICT
DATE TIME VISITORS HOME
Monday March 9 4:00/6:00 PM Waller Cy Woods
Wednesday March 18 4:00/6:00 PM Cy Lakes Waller
Wednesday March 25 4:00/6:00 PM Waller Cy Ranch
Wednesday April 1 4:00/6:00 PM Bridgeland Waller
Wednesday April 8 4:00/6:00 PM Waller Langham Creek
Wednesday April 15 4:00/6:00 PM Cy Springs Waller
Wednesday April 22 4:00/6:00 PM Waller Cy Park
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Waller Sophomore Baseball
2026 Tournament Schedule

Thursday, February 19th
Field 1

9:00 a.m. Waller vs Bryan Rudder
11:00 a.m. Huntsville vs College Station
1:00 p.m. Magnolia vs Huntsville
3:00 p.m Montgomery vs Brenham
5:00 p.m. Montgomery vs A&M Consolidated
7:00 p.m.A&M Consolidated vs Waller
Friday, February 20th
Field 1

9:00 a.m. Magnolia vs Montgomery
11:00 a.m. Bryan Rudder vs Magnolia
1:00 p.m. Huntsville vs A&M Consolidated
3:00 p.m. College Station vs Bryan Rudder
5:00 p.m.Brenham vs College Station
7:00 p.m.Brenham vs Waller

Saturday, February 21st
Field 1

9:00 a.m. Montgomery vs College Station
11:00 a.m. A&M Consolidated vs Magnolia
1:00 p.m.. Bryan Rudder vs Brenham
3:00 p.m. Waller vs Huntsville

Teams
A&M Consolidated Brenham
College Station Huntsville
Magnolia Montgomery

Bryan Rudder Waller
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Waller Sophomore Baseball 2026 Tournament Rules

1. There is a $250.00 entry fee and each team will provide game balls for
each game. Make check payable to:
Waller High School Baseball
% Diana Jones
31213 Waller Spring Creek Rd.
Waller, TX 77484
Waller will occupy the First Base Dugout, flip for home team.
No infield before game.
Courtesy Runners (see Rule Book)
All equipment and players must stay inside dugout, with the exception of
the on-deck batter.
10 run rule after 4 2 - 5 innings and 8 runs after 6 innings.
Games will be played on Field 1- Turf Field.
NO SUNFLOWER SEEDS, STEEL SPIKES or GUM at the Baseball Complex.
All games will have a 1 hour and 45 minute time limit, Drop Dead time.
Coaches: Make sure you bring 3 baseballs per game with you and please
have the $250.00 entry fee for the tournament paid beforehand.

Ok wWD

So®No

If you have any questions regarding these rules, please contact Rodney Loewe
at Waller High School at (936)372-3654 during school hours or at
(832)593-1925 after school hours. Jager Lee will be in charge of the
tournament on the weekend. He can be reached at 623-221-0105.



